

ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada Kesanupalli Village, Narasaraopet – 522 601, A.P.

Phone No. 9121214708

Email ID: principal@eswarcollegeofengg.org, eswarcollegeofengg@gmail.com

web:eswarcollegeofengg.org

E-GOVERNANCE REPORT: 2022-23

E-Governance in the educational sector has revolutionized administration. Utilizing a data and processes model, it simplifies, organizes, and eliminates errors in institutional operations. The e-governance system of the institution is designed to be user-friendly, time-efficient, and cost-effective. It enhances transparency, ensures quick information dissemination, and improves administrative efficiency and public service across all aspects of education. The institution successfully implemented the ERP services for Undergraduate and Post -Graduate Engineering and MBA Programs in the current Academic Year with a total expenditure of Rs 1,62,400.

S. No	Name of the Service	Area of Operation	
1	College Automation	This software plays a crucial role in streamlining daily	
	Software (ESSAP)	participation and administrative processes. Developed with	
		cutting-edge technology, it offers a flexible and integrate	
		platform for students, teachers, administrators, and other	
		staff members. As a web-based application, users can	
	n	conveniently access it from anywhere using their login ID	
	5	and password. The actions performed using ESSAP	
		software includes:	
		1. Student Attendance Posting	
	e	2. Time Table Schedule	
		3. Student Biodata	
		4. Syllabus Coverage	
		5. Lecture Notes	
		6. Staff Attendance	
3.5		COMMO COLLEGE OF ENGINEEDING	

ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Chilakaluripet Road,

**Vesanupalli (V), NARASARADPET (MD)

Palnadu Diet A.P. 522 549

1	
ate with	
parents about their child's attendance.	
atements	
ised for	
calculation of fee collections, estimation of fee dues,	
generating various accounts and expenditure related	
statements. The student can pay the following fees:	

Coordinator(ERP)

Copy to: IQAC

Administrative Officer

Principa

PRINCIPAL
ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERIN
NARASARAOPET-522 601, Guntur ID1

PRINCIPAL

ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Chilakaluripet Road, **Kesanupalli (V), NARASARAOPET (MD**

Palnadu Dist, A.P 522 549



ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING: NARASARAÓPET

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi., Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada Kesanupalli Village, Narasaraopet – 522 601, A.P.

Phone No. 9121214708

Email ID: principal@eswarcollegeofengg.org, eswarcollegeofengg@gmail.com

web:eswarcollegeofengg.org

INSTITUTIONAL EXPENDITURE STATEMENT OF

E-GOVERNANCE A.Y. 2022-23

S.NO	Description	Amount
1	College Automation Software (ESSAP)	1,20,000/-
2	SMS Messenger System	20,000/-
3	Tally (Accounting S/W)	22,400/-
	TOTAL	1,62,400/-

Coordinator(ERP)

Copy to: IQAC

Administrative Officer

PRINCIPAL ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

NARASARAOPET-522 601, Guntur (Dt.)

ESWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Chilakaluripet Road, Kesanupalli (V), NARASARAOPET (MD Palnadu Dist, A.P 522 549